
Visit Conwy Cambrian Rally - National B
Saturday 16th February 2019

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 106 Euan Thorburn/Paul Beaton B14 Ford Focus WRC 0:39:52.0 1

Overall 2WD Driver & Co-Driver - John "Bont" Memorial Trophy & 2 awards

1 204 George Lepley/Arwel Jenkins H1/2 Hillman Avenger 0:43:59.1 13

Overall 1400cc Driver & Co-Driver - 2 awards

1 201 Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S Talbot Sunbeam 0:44:18.1 14

Overall Historic Driver & Co-Driver - 2 awards

1 204 George Lepley/Arwel Jenkins H1/2 Hillman Avenger 0:43:59.1 13

Class RF1.4

1 227 Joseph Keen/Paul Barbet RF1.4 MG ZR 1:01:08.0 70

Class RF2.0

1 229 Alan King/Michael Jones RF2.0 Volkswagen Lupo GTI 0:51:36.0 61

Class 1400C

1 220 Rob Richards/Wendy Gibson 1400C Peugeot 106 0:49:51.3 50
2 219 Mathew Evans/Daniel Evans 1400C Peugeot 205 0:50:14.1 0:22.8 52

Class 1400S

1 202 Dave Brick/Toby Brick 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 0:44:25.3 15
2 206 Steve Black/Paul Morris 1400S Suzuki Swift 0:45:18.8 0:53.5 22
3 213 Peter Gorst/Phillip King 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:46:37.5 2:12.2 31

Class H1/2

1 208 Hywel Davies/Simon Jones H1/2 Ford Escort 0:45:44.5 26
2 230 David Gathercole/Ken Bills H1/2 Ford Escort RS1600 0:47:01.7 1:17.2 35

Class H3

1 34 Hugh Hunter/Rob Fagg H3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:44:40.7 17

Class H4

No finisher eligible

Class N3

1 62 Zak Hughes/Tom Wood N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:46:14.3 29
2 82 Bobby Mitchell/Shannon Turnbull N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:47:09.8 0:55.5 37
3 79 Will Corry/Brynmor Pierce N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:47:24.3 1:10.0 40

Class NR4

1 22 Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence NR4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:41:31.2 4

Class R2

1 69 Perry Gardener/Keaton Williams R2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:45:28.1 23
2 65 Ed Fossey/Will Rutherford R2 Peugeot 208 R2 0:45:38.1 0:10.0 24
3 68 Tommi Meadows/Emma Morrison R2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:46:30.6 1:02.5 30

Class B10

1 72 Damion Thomas/Paul Bevan B10 Peugeot 206 0:50:29.4 54

Class B11

1 76 Iwan Roberts Jnr/Steve Griffith B11 Ford Escort G3 0:45:49.2 27
2 74 Tony Williams/Steve Pugh B11 Ford Escort RS 0:47:36.5 1:47.3 43
3 93 Rob Wright/Terry Mallin B11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:38.1 1:48.9 44

Class B12

1 60 Damian Pratts/Jonny Tad Evans B12 Ford Escort 0:44:36.8 16
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Visit Conwy Cambrian Rally - National B
Saturday 16th February 2019

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class B13

1 25 Ian Bainbridge/Daniel May B13 Subaru Impreza 0:41:37.4 5
2 24 Richard Hill/Patrick Cooper B13 Subaru Impreza 0:42:24.0 0:46.6 10
3 33 Richard Sykes/Simon Taylor B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:42:28.9 0:51.5 11

Class B14

1 12 Charles Payne/Carl Williamson B14 Ford Fiesta 0:39:55.3 2
2 18 Niall Henry/Damien Duffin B14 Citroën DS3 R5 0:40:50.6 0:55.3 3

Overall NWCC Driver - Albert Braid Trophy & award

1 34 Hugh Hunter H3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:44:40.7 17

Overall NWCC Co-Driver - Andy Poppleton Memorial Award & award

1 214 Ian Jones 1400S Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:17.4 39

Overall ANWCC Championship Crew

1 34 Hugh Hunter/Rob Fagg H3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:44:40.7 17

Overall WAMC Championship Crew

1 23 Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy NR4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:41:53.5 8

Ladies Crew - 2 awards

No finisher eligible

Mixed Crew - 2 awards

1 68 Tommi Meadows/Emma Morrison R2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:46:30.6 30

Junior Crew (both under 25 years) - 2 awards

1 225 Gethin Price/Tomi Emlyn Williams 1400C Nissan Micra 0:54:22.5 67

Senior Crew (both members over 55 years) - 2 awards

1 52 Allan McDowall/Gavin Heseltine B12 Ford Escort MkII 0:45:40.2 25

Driver Under-25 - John Phillips Memorial Trophy & award

1 204 George Lepley H1/2 Hillman Avenger 0:43:59.1 13

Co-Driver Under-25 - Peter Lucas Trophy & award

1 32 Gareth Parry NR4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:42:22.4 9

Driver Resident in North Wales - Carl Poscha Memorial Trophy & award

1 34 Hugh Hunter H3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:44:40.7 17

1st BTRDA Junior Driver (on index of performance) - "TCS at 40" award of £150

1 204 George Lepley H1/2 Hillman Avenger 0:43:59.1 13

2nd BTRDA Junior Driver (on index of performance) - "TCS at 40" award of £100

1 62 Zak Hughes N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:46:14.3 29

3rd BTRDA Junior Driver (on index of performance) - "TCS at 40" award of £50

1 65 Ed Fossey R2 Peugeot 208 R2 0:45:38.1 24

1st BTRDA Junior Co-Driver (on index of performance) - "TCS at 40" award of £75

1 69 Keaton Williams R2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:45:28.1 23

2nd BTRDA Junior Co-Driver (on index of performance) - "TCS at 40" award of £50

1 82 Shannon Turnbull N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:47:09.8 37

3rd BTRDA Junior Co-Driver (on index of performance) - "TCS at 40" award of £25

1 32 Gareth Parry NR4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:42:22.4 9
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Visit Conwy Cambrian Rally - National B
Saturday 16th February 2019

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 106 Euan Thorburn/Paul Beaton B14 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:39:52.0 0:39:52.0

2 12 Charles Payne/Carl Williamson B14 2 Ford Fiesta 0:39:55.3 0:39:55.3 0:03.3 

3 18 Niall Henry/Damien Duffin B14 3 Citroën DS3 R5 0:40:50.6 0:40:50.6 0:58.6 

4 22 Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence NR4 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:41:31.2 0:41:31.2 1:39.2 

5 25 Ian Bainbridge/Daniel May B13 1 Subaru Impreza 0:41:37.4 0:41:37.4 1:45.4 

6 108 Mark McCulloch/Michael Hendry B14 4 Ford Fiesta R5 0:41:45.8 0:41:45.8 1:53.8 

7 29 Stephen Simpson/Mark Glennerster B14 5 Ford Fiesta 0:41:52.1 0:41:52.1 2:00.1 

8 23 Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy NR4 2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:41:53.5 0:41:53.5 2:01.5 

9 32 Scott Faulkner/Gareth Parry NR4 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:42:22.4 0:42:22.4 2:30.4 

10 24 Richard Hill/Patrick Cooper B13 2 Subaru Impreza 0:42:24.0 0:42:24.0 2:32.0 

11 33 Richard Sykes/Simon Taylor B13 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:42:28.9 0:42:28.9 2:36.9 

12 55 Petr Krizan/Lukas Sintal B13 4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:43:11.7 0:43:11.7 3:19.7 

13 204 George Lepley/Arwel Jenkins H1/2 1 Hillman Avenger 0:43:59.1 0:43:59.1 4:07.1 

14 201 Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S 1 Talbot Sunbeam 0:44:18.1 0:44:18.1 4:26.1 

15 202 Dave Brick/Toby Brick 1400S 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:44:25.3 0:44:25.3 4:33.3 

16 60 Damian Pratts/Jonny Tad Evans B12 1 Ford Escort 0:44:36.8 0:44:36.8 4:44.8 

17 34 Hugh Hunter/Rob Fagg H3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:44:40.7 0:44:40.7 4:48.7 

18 49 Craig Cameron/Rhys Stoneman B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:44:58.3 0:44:58.3 5:06.3 

19 54 Andy Williams/Andy Darlington B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:45:02.7 0:45:02.7 5:10.7 

20 50 Owen McMackin/Lee Taylor B12 2 Ford Escort 0:45:14.0 0:45:14.0 5:22.0 

21 80 Tom Llewellin/Ross Whittock H3 2 Ford Escort 0:45:17.3 0:45:17.3 5:25.3 

22 206 Steve Black/Paul Morris 1400S 3 Suzuki Swift 0:45:18.8 0:45:18.8 5:26.8 

23 69 Perry Gardener/Keaton Williams R2 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:45:28.1 0:45:28.1 5:36.1 

24 65 Ed Fossey/Will Rutherford R2 2 Peugeot 208 R2 0:45:38.1 0:45:38.1 5:46.1 

25 52 Allan McDowall/Gavin Heseltine B12 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:45:40.2 0:45:40.2 5:48.2 

26 208 Hywel Davies/Simon Jones H1/2 2 Ford Escort 0:45:44.5 0:45:44.5 5:52.5 

27 76 Iwan Roberts Jnr/Steve Griffith B11 1 Ford Escort G3 0:45:49.2 0:45:49.2 5:57.2 

28 61 Ceiriog Hughes/J A 'Harold' Jones H3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:57.5 0:45:57.5 6:05.5 

29 62 Zak Hughes/Tom Wood N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:46:14.3 0:46:14.3 6:22.3 

30 68 Tommi Meadows/Emma Morrison R2 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:46:30.6 0:46:30.6 6:38.6 

31 213 Peter Gorst/Phillip King 1400S 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:46:37.5 0:46:37.5 6:45.5 

32 66 James Giddings/Sion Cunniff R2 4 Ford Fiesta R2 0:46:38.8 0:46:38.8 6:46.8 

33 57 Colin AJ Griffiths/Mike Wilding B12 4 BMW Compact 0:46:51.9 0:46:51.9 6:59.9 

34 70 Ross Leach/Hannah McKillop R2 5 Ford Fiesta 0:46:52.9 0:46:52.9 7:00.9 

35 230 David Gathercole/Ken Bills H1/2 3 Ford Escort RS1600 0:47:01.7 0:47:01.7 7:09.7 

36 75 Richard Wells/Calvin Houldsworth R2 6 Ford Fiesta 0:47:09.6 0:47:09.6 7:17.6 

37 82 Bobby Mitchell/Shannon Turnbull N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:47:09.8 0:47:09.8 7:17.8 

38 91 Josh Taylor/Heather Merrison B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:47:12.4 0:47:12.4 7:20.4 

39 214 Noel Lappin/Ian Jones 1400S 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:17.4 0:47:17.4 7:25.4 

40 79 Will Corry/Brynmor Pierce N3 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:47:24.3 0:47:24.3 7:32.3 

41 64 Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel B12 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:27.1 0:47:27.1 7:35.1 

42 63 Tony Simpson/Ian Bevan R2 7 Ford Fiesta 0:47:27.6 0:47:27.6 7:35.6 

43 74 Tony Williams/Steve Pugh B11 2 Ford Escort RS 0:47:36.5 0:47:36.5 7:44.5 

44 93 Rob Wright/Terry Mallin B11 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:38.1 0:47:38.1 7:46.1 

45 211 Rikki Proffitt/Dave Alcock H1/2 4 Porsche 911 0:47:40.3 0:47:40.3 7:48.3 

46 83 David Kelly/Kenny Bustard N3 4 Ford Fiesta 0:47:56.5 0:47:56.5 8:04.5 

47 216 Dominic Hodge/Stefan Arndt 1400S 6 Nissan Micra 0:47:58.5 0:47:58.5 8:06.5 

48 77 Mathew Tordoff/Tim Tordoff R2 8 Ford Fiesta R2 0:48:22.8 0:48:22.8 8:30.8 

49 212 Simon Pickering/Colin Jenkins H1/2 5 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:56.9 0:48:56.9 9:04.9 

50 220 Rob Richards/Wendy Gibson 1400C 1 Peugeot 106 0:49:51.3 0:49:51.3 9:59.3 

51 86 Matthew Baddeley/Phil Kenny N3 5 Ford Fiesta 0:50:14.0 0:50:14.0 10:22.0 

52 219 Mathew Evans/Daniel Evans 1400C 2 Peugeot 205 0:50:14.1 0:50:14.1 10:22.1 

53 217 Jayne Auden-Row/Chris Row 1400S 7 MG ZR 0:50:22.0 0:50:22.0 10:30.0 

54 72 Damion Thomas/Paul Bevan B10 1 Peugeot 206 0:50:29.4 0:50:29.4 10:37.4 
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Visit Conwy Cambrian Rally - National B
Saturday 16th February 2019

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

55 88 John Leckie/Jon Madoc Jones N3 6 Proton Satria RS 0:50:40.9 0:50:40.9 10:48.9 

56 84 Connor Tolson/Dylan Thomas R2 9 Ford Fiesta R2 0:50:42.2 0:50:42.2 10:50.2 

57 215 Rory Jones/Tom Hughes 1400C 3 MG ZR 0:50:52.7 0:50:52.7 11:00.7 

58 103 Steve Deeley/Alan Proudman B10 2 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:50:55.4 0:50:55.4 11:03.4 

59 221 Richard Garnett/Rob Gilham 1400C 4 Nissan Micra 0:51:01.9 0:51:01.9 11:09.9 

60 94 Darren Howard/Shaun Layland B11 4 Ford Escort 0:51:10.9 0:51:10.9 11:18.9 

61 229 Alan King/Michael Jones RF2.0 1 Volkswagen Lupo GTI 0:51:36.0 0:51:36.0 11:44.0 

62 99 Mark Goodwin/Louis Goodwin B11 5 Vauxhall Chevette 0:52:02.6 0:52:02.6 12:10.6 

63 102 David Tomlin/Ian Beamond H3 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:15.7 0:52:15.7 12:23.7 

64 100 Jonathan Whalley/Peter Dennis B11 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:56.4 0:52:56.4 13:04.4 

65 222 Miles Chamberlain/Nick Wilkins H1/2 6 Ford Cortina 0:52:59.8 0:52:59.8 13:07.8 

66 224 Ross Clements/Charlie Mason 1400C 5 MG ZR 0:54:14.5 0:54:14.5 14:22.5 

67 225 Gethin Price/Tomi Emlyn Williams 1400C 6 Nissan Micra 0:54:22.5 0:54:22.5 14:30.5 

68 226 Thomas W McKeown/Matthew S Ball 1400S 8 Vauxhall Nova SR 0:55:00.9 0:55:00.9 15:08.9 

69 89 Allan Clews/Mark Thomas N3 7 Ford Fiesta ST 0:57:16.1 0:57:16.1 17:24.1 

70 227 Joseph Keen/Paul Barbet RF1.4 1 MG ZR 1:01:08.0 1:01:08.0 21:16.0 
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Visit Conwy Cambrian Rally - National B
Saturday 16th February 2019

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC4

Number of starters is 97

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

11 WD40, SGP Motorsport, SG Petch 4x4

Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 Ford Fiesta WRC Rear Diff SS2

12 2 Amigos

Charles Payne/Carl Williamson B14 2 Ford Fiesta 0:39:55.3 0:39:55.3 0:03.3 

18 3 Niall Henry/Damien Duffin B14 3 Citroën DS3 R5 0:40:50.6 0:40:50.6 0:58.6 

20 MRF Competition Tyres, 710 Motorsport, Fuchs

Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 Ford Escort Cosworth Hit culvert SS2

22 4 Maxxis Tyres, JCB, Mercian Cutting Tools, GPM, Fuchs Oils

Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence NR4 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:41:31.2 0:41:31.2 1:39.2 

23 8 GPM, SW Engineering

Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy NR4 2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:41:53.5 0:41:53.5 2:01.5 

24 10 R H Motors

Richard Hill/Patrick Cooper B13 2 Subaru Impreza 0:42:24.0 0:42:24.0 2:32.0 

25 5 Agricore, Emerald Biogas

Ian Bainbridge/Daniel May B13 1 Subaru Impreza 0:41:37.4 0:41:37.4 1:45.4 

28 Delta Salvage Ltd

Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX Alternator SS1

29 7 Stephen Simpson/Mark Glennerster B14 5 Ford Fiesta 0:41:52.1 0:41:52.1 2:00.1 

30 Bell Leisure, RSC Motorsport

Brian Bell/Paul Spooner B14 Ford Fiesta R5 Stuck in ditch - SS2

31 Greenlight Sports, Calvert Construction

Sam Bilham/Graham Wild B14 Ford Fiesta R5 Water loss - SS2

32 9 Professional Motorsport World Expo 2019

Scott Faulkner/Gareth Parry NR4 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:42:22.4 0:42:22.4 2:30.4 

33 11 GI Sykes, Boroughbridge Marina, Body Clinic, Bathams Ales, Summit Platforms

Richard Sykes/Simon Taylor B13 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:42:28.9 0:42:28.9 2:36.9 

34 17 R S Hunter, Lewis & Hunter Contracting

Hugh Hunter/Rob Fagg H3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:44:40.7 0:44:40.7 4:48.7 

49 18 Rallynuts Motorsport

Craig Cameron/Rhys Stoneman B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:44:58.3 0:44:58.3 5:06.3 

50 20 McMackin Contracts

Owen McMackin/Lee Taylor B12 2 Ford Escort 0:45:14.0 0:45:14.0 5:22.0 

52 25 Nether Landscapes, Braemax Perimeter Fencing, Jim Mair Driver Training, MAG Tools

Allan McDowall/Gavin Heseltine B12 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:45:40.2 0:45:40.2 5:48.2 

53 Aaron Michael Lysaght

Frazer Martin/Aaron Michael Lysaght B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI Stopped SS5

54 19 Williams Racing Ltd

Andy Williams/Andy Darlington B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:45:02.7 0:45:02.7 5:10.7 

55 12 Petr Krizan/Lukas Sintal B13 4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:43:11.7 0:43:11.7 3:19.7 

56 Jordan Road Surfacing, Jondel Race Engines

Baz Jordan/Paul Wakely H3 Hillman Avenger Went off - SS2

57 33 Colin AJ Griffiths/Mike Wilding B12 4 BMW Compact 0:46:51.9 0:46:51.9 6:59.9 

58 Creative Design Contract Kitchens

Tom Coughtrie/Ian Fraser H4 Mitsubishi Galant VR4 Retired in Service

59 RES Teesdale Scaffold Ltd

Andrew Davison/Tom Murphy B11 Talbot Sunbeam TXR Stopped - SS3

60 16 Tsalta Motorsport

Damian Pratts/Jonny Tad Evans B12 1 Ford Escort 0:44:36.8 0:44:36.8 4:44.8 

61 28 Ceir Minafon Cars-Minafon Garage, Y Bala

Ceiriog Hughes/J A 'Harold' Jones H3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:57.5 0:45:57.5 6:05.5 

62 29 Philip Paul Car Centre

Zak Hughes/Tom Wood N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:46:14.3 0:46:14.3 6:22.3 

63 42 Tony Simpson/Ian Bevan R2 7 Ford Fiesta 0:47:27.6 0:47:27.6 7:35.6 
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Visit Conwy Cambrian Rally - National B
Saturday 16th February 2019

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC4

Number of starters is 97

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

64 41 Britpart

Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel B12 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:27.1 0:47:27.1 7:35.1 

65 24 Yokohama, Caravan-Sites, TS Tools, Bournemouth University

Ed Fossey/Will Rutherford R2 2 Peugeot 208 R2 0:45:38.1 0:45:38.1 5:46.1 

66 32 Castrol, Fordpad Ltd, SAR Recycling, Trojan Mek, MRF Tyres

James Giddings/Sion Cunniff R2 4 Ford Fiesta R2 0:46:38.8 0:46:38.8 6:46.8 

68 30 Swift Leisure Group, Greenlight Sports & Entertainment, Workhouse Software

Tommi Meadows/Emma Morrison R2 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:46:30.6 0:46:30.6 6:38.6 

69 23 TNT Tyres, Selleys Auto Services

Perry Gardener/Keaton Williams R2 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:45:28.1 0:45:28.1 5:36.1 

70 34 Ross Leach/Hannah McKillop R2 5 Ford Fiesta 0:46:52.9 0:46:52.9 7:00.9 

71 Five Star Vehicle Deliveries, Direct Campers (Kilmarnock)

Taylor John Gibb/Jane Nicol R2 Ford Fiesta R2 Fuel leak - Service

72 54 Thomas Design

Damion Thomas/Paul Bevan B10 1 Peugeot 206 0:50:29.4 0:50:29.4 10:37.4 

73 G & S Phelps

Geoff Phelps/Pete Wilson B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Mechanical failure - Service

74 43 Tony Williams Accident Repairs Ltd

Tony Williams/Steve Pugh B11 2 Ford Escort RS 0:47:36.5 0:47:36.5 7:44.5 

75 36 Philips Trust Corporation

Richard Wells/Calvin Houldsworth R2 6 Ford Fiesta 0:47:09.6 0:47:09.6 7:17.6 

76 27 Iwan Roberts Jnr/Steve Griffith B11 1 Ford Escort G3 0:45:49.2 0:45:49.2 5:57.2 

77 48 Rallyme

Mathew Tordoff/Tim Tordoff R2 8 Ford Fiesta R2 0:48:22.8 0:48:22.8 8:30.8 

79 40 Lightning House Ltd, Speed & Rally Show 2019, HRX Bespoke, Maison Blanche Ltd, Flintshi

Will Corry/Brynmor Pierce N3 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:47:24.3 0:47:24.3 7:32.3 

80 21 Tom Llewellin/Ross Whittock H3 2 Ford Escort 0:45:17.3 0:45:17.3 5:25.3 

81 R Keith Price Haulage, Kevin Williams Plant Hire

Rhydian Price/Steven Brown N3 Ford Fiesta ST Driveshaft - SS3

82 37 Bobby Mitchell/Shannon Turnbull N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:47:09.8 0:47:09.8 7:17.8 

83 46 David Kelly

David Kelly/Kenny Bustard N3 4 Ford Fiesta 0:47:56.5 0:47:56.5 8:04.5 

84 56 GJT Building Services, Phoenix CNC Eng Ltd

Connor Tolson/Dylan Thomas R2 9 Ford Fiesta R2 0:50:42.2 0:50:42.2 10:50.2 

85 Quaife, LS Laser

Alex Howard/George Fleming B13 Land Rover Freelander Stopped - SS1

86 51 RDI REIT, Rallyme

Matthew Baddeley/Phil Kenny N3 5 Ford Fiesta 0:50:14.0 0:50:14.0 10:22.0 

87 Vortice UK Ltd, Bulk Automotive

Elliott Stafford/Lewis Sim N3 Ford Fiesta ST OTL at TC6

88 55 Pen-Y-Bont Inn (Abergele), OSG Motorsport

John Leckie/Jon Madoc Jones N3 6 Proton Satria RS 0:50:40.9 0:50:40.9 10:48.9 

89 69 A&C Windscreens

Allan Clews/Mark Thomas N3 7 Ford Fiesta ST 0:57:16.1 0:57:16.1 17:24.1 

90 Ecoplas

Ian Tippett/Richard Wardle B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X Stopped SS5

91 38 Pole Position UK, Leaton Consultancy Ltd

Josh Taylor/Heather Merrison B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:47:12.4 0:47:12.4 7:20.4 

92 Browns Furniture (Congleton)

Rob Bradley/Kevin Booth B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Loss of oil pressure - Service

93 44 Bonfire Recruitment

Rob Wright/Terry Mallin B11 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:38.1 0:47:38.1 7:46.1 

94 60 Darren Howard/Shaun Layland B11 4 Ford Escort 0:51:10.9 0:51:10.9 11:18.9 
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Visit Conwy Cambrian Rally - National B
Saturday 16th February 2019

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC4

Number of starters is 97

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

95 Sands & Hall, TNS Rally, TNS Rally Hire, Elite Surfacing

Ron Hall/Phil Spilsted B13 Subaru Impreza Retired after SS5

96 Keith Gapper/Jordan Wilkinson B13 Subaru Impreza Rear diff broke - SS4

98 Bob Morris/Bryn Perry B13 Subaru Impreza Gate post - SS1

99 62 Mark Goodwin/Louis Goodwin B11 5 Vauxhall Chevette 0:52:02.6 0:52:02.6 12:10.6 

100 64 Purple Moose Brewery Porthmadog

Jonathan Whalley/Peter Dennis B11 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:56.4 0:52:56.4 13:04.4 

101 Bernie McLean/Garth Howell B11 Lotus Elise Retired - Missed TC3C

102 63 QS Hereford Ltd, Primacare

David Tomlin/Ian Beamond H3 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:15.7 0:52:15.7 12:23.7 

103 58 Caters Photographic

Steve Deeley/Alan Proudman B10 2 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:50:55.4 0:50:55.4 11:03.4 

105 John Roberts Motor Services

John Roberts/Al Hayward B11 Volkswagen Golf GTI In trees - SS3

106 1 Euan Thorburn/Paul Beaton B14 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:39:52.0 0:39:52.0

108 6 Hardie Engineering

Mark McCulloch/Michael Hendry B14 4 Ford Fiesta R5 0:41:45.8 0:41:45.8 1:53.8 

201 14 Herefordshire Raceway

Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S 1 Talbot Sunbeam 0:44:18.1 0:44:18.1 4:26.1 

202 15 TNT Tyres (Ludlow) Ltd

Dave Brick/Toby Brick 1400S 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:44:25.3 0:44:25.3 4:33.3 

204 13 Ent: 2300 Club John Easson Award.  Spon: Jondel Race Engines, Beatson's Supplies

George Lepley/Arwel Jenkins H1/2 1 Hillman Avenger 0:43:59.1 0:43:59.1 4:07.1 

205 Hockly Motorsport Ltd

Dan Evans/Jessica Hockly 1400S Suzuki Swift Broken Damper SS2

206 22 586 Sports, PFC

Steve Black/Paul Morris 1400S 3 Suzuki Swift 0:45:18.8 0:45:18.8 5:26.8 

207 Stenaline, Jones Bros (Ruthin) Civil Engineering

Hefin Lloyd-Davies/Rich Jones 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Alternator SS3

208 26 North Wales Rally Services

Hywel Davies/Simon Jones H1/2 2 Ford Escort 0:45:44.5 0:45:44.5 5:52.5 

209 Q8 Oils

Kieran Darrington/Abi Haycock 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Engine - SS2

210 1 Stop Motorsport

Gaz Carless/Will Atkins 1400S Ford Focus Engine SS2

211 45 SMS Motorsports

Rikki Proffitt/Dave Alcock H1/2 4 Porsche 911 0:47:40.3 0:47:40.3 7:48.3 

212 49 Simon Pickering/Colin Jenkins H1/2 5 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:56.9 0:48:56.9 9:04.9 

213 31 Westmorland Flooring

Peter Gorst/Phillip King 1400S 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:46:37.5 0:46:37.5 6:45.5 

214 39 Lappin Garage

Noel Lappin/Ian Jones 1400S 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:17.4 0:47:17.4 7:25.4 

215 57 Johnson Jones Mechanical & Civil Engineers, DL Hughes Septic Tanks

Rory Jones/Tom Hughes 1400C 3 MG ZR 0:50:52.7 0:50:52.7 11:00.7 

216 47 Humphries of Oxford

Dominic Hodge/Stefan Arndt 1400S 6 Nissan Micra 0:47:58.5 0:47:58.5 8:06.5 

217 53 Rally Car Insurance, CR Automotive

Jayne Auden-Row/Chris Row 1400S 7 MG ZR 0:50:22.0 0:50:22.0 10:30.0 

219 52 Heatedwindscreen.com, Ricky Evans Motorsport

Mathew Evans/Daniel Evans 1400C 2 Peugeot 205 0:50:14.1 0:50:14.1 10:22.1 

220 50 Pomfret Motors

Rob Richards/Wendy Gibson 1400C 1 Peugeot 106 0:49:51.3 0:49:51.3 9:59.3 

221 59 Ripples

Richard Garnett/Rob Gilham 1400C 4 Nissan Micra 0:51:01.9 0:51:01.9 11:09.9 
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Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC4

Number of starters is 97

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

222 65 Miles Chamberlain/Nick Wilkins H1/2 6 Ford Cortina 0:52:59.8 0:52:59.8 13:07.8 

223 Julian Birley/Steve White H1/2 Talbot Sunbeam TI Fire at start SS4

224 66 Ross Clements/Charlie Mason 1400C 5 MG ZR 0:54:14.5 0:54:14.5 14:22.5 

225 67 R Keith Price Haulage Ltd

Gethin Price/Tomi Emlyn Williams 1400C 6 Nissan Micra 0:54:22.5 0:54:22.5 14:30.5 

226 68 Thomas W McKeown/Matthew S Ball 1400S 8 Vauxhall Nova SR 0:55:00.9 0:55:00.9 15:08.9 

227 70 Joseph Keen/Paul Barbet RF1.4 1 MG ZR 1:01:08.0 1:01:08.0 21:16.0 

228 Katkoot's Beehive Stories

Jamil Shah/Katerina Prokopiou 1400C Nissan Micra Stopped - SS4

229 61 Alan King/Michael Jones RF2.0 1 Volkswagen Lupo GTI 0:51:36.0 0:51:36.0 11:44.0 

230 35 Gathercole Race Engines Ltd

David Gathercole/Ken Bills H1/2 3 Ford Escort RS1600 0:47:01.7 0:47:01.7 7:09.7 

Issued at 20:00 on 16 February 2019 8 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Visit Conwy Cambrian Rally - National B
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Clocaenog 1

SS 2

Alwen 1

SS 3
Elsi 1

SS 4

Crafnant 1

SS 5
Gwydir 1

SS 6

Alwen 2

SS 7
Clocaenog 2

Penalties

11 Stephen Petch B14 5:01.4 8:21.5 25:00.0 Rear Diff SS2

12 Charles Payne B14 4:34.9 6:19.9 6:34.5 5:45.8 5:36.3 6:33.7 4:30.2 

18 Niall Henry B14 4:37.4 6:31.9 6:42.0 5:48.0 5:39.2 6:47.1 4:45.0 

20 Ian Joel B13 4:46.5 6:43.4 25:00.0 Hit culvert SS2

22 Pat Naylor NR4 4:46.0 6:40.3 6:43.4 6:02.1 5:40.8 6:49.3 4:49.3 

23 Russ Thompson NR4 4:45.5 6:45.1 6:47.2 6:00.8 5:45.6 6:53.6 4:55.7 

24 Richard Hill B13 4:47.5 6:49.3 7:01.2 6:07.2 5:47.1 6:57.3 4:54.4 

25 Ian Bainbridge B13 4:47.4 6:40.0 6:50.7 6:01.5 5:41.2 6:47.2 4:49.4 

28 Matthew Hirst B13 4:48.8 Alternator SS1

29 Stephen Simpson B14 4:50.1 6:40.4 6:49.5 6:02.2 5:47.0 6:49.7 4:53.2 

30 Brian Bell B14 5:14.3 Stuck in ditch - SS2

31 Sam Bilham B14 4:54.6 Water loss - SS2

32 Scott Faulkner NR4 4:49.0 6:45.8 6:58.6 6:08.0 5:56.8 6:54.4 4:49.8 

33 Richard Sykes B13 4:50.0 6:44.2 6:57.9 6:04.6 5:58.2 6:59.4 4:54.6 

34 Hugh Hunter H3 5:05.3 7:13.8 7:19.6 6:27.4 6:09.2 7:19.6 5:05.8 

49 Craig Cameron B13 5:02.2 7:49.0 7:12.5 6:20.4 6:02.8 7:22.6 5:08.8 

50 Owen McMackin B12 5:13.6 7:06.9 7:20.8 6:33.4 6:08.8 7:26.0 5:24.5 

52 Allan McDowall B12 5:10.8 7:13.7 7:31.7 6:32.9 6:18.2 7:29.3 5:23.6 

53 Frazer Martin B13 5:25.5 7:35.4 7:37.3 6:45.0 Stopped SS5

54 Andy Williams B13 5:09.0 7:06.4 7:26.3 6:29.9 6:20.0 7:11.6 5:19.5 

55 Petr Krizan B13 5:02.7 6:52.6 6:58.0 6:07.1 5:56.7 7:08.2 5:06.4 

56 Baz Jordan H3 5:18.6 Went off - SS2

57 Colin AJ Griffiths B12 5:22.9 7:16.9 7:32.0 6:37.8 6:34.9 7:45.7 5:41.7 

58 Tom Coughtrie H4 5:15.9 7:22.1 7:32.7 Retired in Service

59 Andrew Davison B11 5:01.6 7:03.3 Stopped - SS3

60 Damian Pratts B12 5:00.7 7:00.2 7:47.0 6:21.7 6:04.3 7:16.8 5:06.1 

61 Ceiriog Hughes H3 5:00.7 7:08.3 7:22.6 6:28.4 7:16.5 7:25.4 5:15.6 

62 Zak Hughes N3 5:20.7 7:17.2 7:32.9 6:30.2 6:22.5 7:38.0 5:32.8 

63 Tony Simpson R2 5:22.4 7:26.4 7:39.9 6:47.5 6:26.2 8:06.1 5:39.1 

64 Tim Phelps B12 5:18.3 7:23.8 7:46.2 6:45.6 6:33.9 7:58.3 5:41.0 

65 Ed Fossey R2 5:08.3 7:11.8 7:23.3 6:34.7 6:21.7 7:31.2 5:27.1 

66 James Giddings R2 5:18.8 7:39.8 7:41.9 6:31.6 6:29.8 7:33.4 5:23.5 

68 Tommi Meadows R2 5:20.0 7:18.1 7:27.7 6:37.9 6:18.5 8:05.2 5:23.2 

69 Perry Gardener R2 5:18.1 7:15.8 7:28.7 6:25.5 6:12.2 7:26.6 5:21.2 

70 Ross Leach R2 5:22.7 7:23.9 7:31.9 6:44.5 6:33.8 7:39.7 5:36.4 

71 Taylor John Gibb R2 5:24.2 7:28.3 7:36.8 Fuel leak - Service

72 Damion Thomas B10 5:48.7 7:59.5 8:18.7 7:08.8 6:50.2 8:14.2 6:09.3 

73 Geoff Phelps B11 5:12.5 7:44.8 7:59.9 Mechanical failure - Service

74 Tony Williams B11 5:24.7 7:27.9 7:39.0 6:48.2 6:45.3 7:53.5 5:37.9 

75 Richard Wells R2 5:26.9 7:28.6 7:51.5 6:46.7 6:18.5 7:43.0 5:34.4 

76 Iwan Roberts Jnr B11 5:07.6 7:11.7 7:37.8 6:31.2 6:17.6 7:35.3 5:28.0 

77 Mathew Tordoff R2 5:34.2 7:36.0 8:14.6 6:58.2 6:43.3 7:33.8 5:42.7 

79 Will Corry N3 5:30.2 7:37.9 7:38.0 6:50.5 6:20.4 7:49.3 5:38.0 

80 Tom Llewellin H3 5:09.5 7:13.5 7:25.7 6:30.7 6:15.0 7:26.7 5:16.2 

81 Rhydian Price N3 5:49.8 7:41.5 Driveshaft - SS3

82 Bobby Mitchell N3 5:15.9 7:23.8 7:24.2 6:36.4 7:16.5 7:43.4 5:29.6 

83 David Kelly N3 5:30.1 7:43.7 7:50.0 6:47.8 6:27.5 7:54.9 5:42.5 

84 Connor Tolson R2 5:58.6 8:03.3 8:13.3 7:21.4 7:12.2 8:01.6 5:51.8 

85 Alex Howard B13 Stopped - SS1

86 Matthew Baddeley N3 5:53.5 8:04.2 7:55.4 7:12.9 6:44.0 8:18.5 6:05.5 

87 Elliott Stafford N3 5:34.2 7:42.9 7:41.3 7:05.1 7:09.1 8:11.6 6:19.4 OTL

88 John Leckie N3 5:52.8 8:07.5 7:58.3 7:09.1 6:53.9 8:32.4 6:06.9 

89 Allan Clews N3 6:41.5 9:08.0 8:56.9 8:09.1 7:48.2 9:29.3 7:03.1 

90 Ian Tippett B13 5:24.4 7:16.2 7:24.7 6:43.5 6:31.4 Stopped SS5

Times for competitors not completing stages are shown as 12:34.5 .  
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Clocaenog 1

SS 2

Alwen 1

SS 3
Elsi 1

SS 4

Crafnant 1

SS 5
Gwydir 1

SS 6

Alwen 2

SS 7
Clocaenog 2

Penalties

91 Josh Taylor B13 5:22.0 7:19.2 7:35.4 6:44.3 6:30.7 7:54.8 5:46.0 

92 Rob Bradley B11 5:47.3 7:52.9 7:53.0 Loss of oil pressure - Service

93 Rob Wright B11 5:28.4 7:30.9 7:46.2 6:52.6 6:26.3 7:39.3 5:54.4 

94 Darren Howard B11 5:47.8 8:02.1 8:23.3 7:17.0 7:14.3 8:20.1 6:06.3 

95 Ron Hall B13 5:56.2 9:23.2 8:28.1 7:26.2 7:14.2 Retired after SS5

96 Keith Gapper B13 5:28.1 8:26.2 7:28.9 7:09.5 Rear diff broke - SS4

98 Bob Morris B13 Gate post - SS1

99 Mark Goodwin B11 7:43.3 7:52.7 8:03.1 7:14.9 6:50.7 8:15.2 6:02.7 

100 Jonathan Whalley B11 6:02.8 8:03.6 8:07.9 7:41.0 7:21.7 8:46.8 6:52.6 

101 Bernie McLean B11 6:09.7 8:13.5 8:23.0 7:45.1 7:22.2 8:40.6 7:06.8 Retired

102 David Tomlin H3 5:46.4 7:43.2 10:00.0 7:17.8 7:03.8 8:13.0 6:11.5 

103 Steve Deeley B10 5:49.5 8:06.2 8:04.1 7:15.4 6:55.0 8:21.7 6:23.5 

105 John Roberts B11 6:20.7 8:16.9 In trees - SS3

106 Euan Thorburn B14 4:32.8 6:18.3 6:24.0 5:29.5 5:37.2 7:00.8 4:29.4 

108 Mark McCulloch B14 4:56.6 6:50.3 6:48.7 5:53.0 5:47.1 6:43.7 4:46.4 

201 Chris Powell 1400S 5:15.6 7:18.6 7:02.4 6:17.6 6:03.6 7:12.3 5:08.0 

202 Dave Brick 1400S 5:04.6 7:12.0 7:14.3 6:22.3 6:01.9 7:20.5 5:09.7 

204 George Lepley H1/2 5:04.5 7:10.5 7:08.8 6:16.2 6:00.7 7:11.8 5:06.6 

205 Dan Evans 1400S 5:21.7 14:00.0 Broken Damper SS2

206 Steve Black 1400S 5:14.7 7:21.4 7:23.1 6:26.5 6:08.7 7:28.6 5:15.8 

207 Hefin Lloyd-Davies 1400S 5:19.5 7:25.2 7:31.6 Alternator SS3

208 Hywel Davies H1/2 5:14.8 7:22.7 7:22.4 6:33.1 6:21.7 7:31.1 5:18.7 

209 Kieran Darrington 1400S 5:27.9 Engine - SS2

210 Gaz Carless 1400S 5:33.6 7:50.3 25:00.0 Engine SS2

211 Rikki Proffitt H1/2 5:35.8 7:42.1 7:32.1 6:48.6 6:31.8 8:00.6 5:29.3 

212 Simon Pickering H1/2 5:41.7 7:57.8 7:40.1 6:54.3 6:39.5 8:17.5 5:46.0 

213 Peter Gorst 1400S 5:30.2 7:24.0 7:23.0 6:32.1 6:19.6 7:47.3 5:41.3 

214 Noel Lappin 1400S 5:31.5 7:46.5 7:34.8 6:35.2 6:21.1 7:54.0 5:34.3 

215 Rory Jones 1400C 6:20.4 8:36.8 7:48.4 7:04.0 6:43.3 8:16.2 6:03.6 

216 Dominic Hodge 1400S 5:44.1 7:47.0 7:35.2 6:50.3 6:36.1 7:49.9 5:35.9 

217 Jayne Auden-Row 1400S 5:56.1 8:12.7 7:55.9 7:10.5 6:56.0 8:15.3 5:55.5 

219 Mathew Evans 1400C 5:57.8 8:14.8 7:50.7 7:09.2 6:51.5 8:08.1 6:02.0 

220 Rob Richards 1400C 5:58.8 8:09.3 7:53.0 7:03.1 6:45.3 8:09.1 5:52.7 

221 Richard Garnett 1400C 6:11.6 8:25.1 7:49.9 7:10.6 6:56.8 8:24.1 6:03.8 

222 Miles Chamberlain H1/2 6:17.3 8:49.9 8:11.7 7:22.7 6:59.3 9:05.1 6:13.8 

223 Julian Birley H1/2 6:00.4 8:05.6 7:40.8 Fire at start SS4

224 Ross Clements 1400C 6:26.1 8:44.9 8:25.5 7:54.5 7:24.1 8:48.1 6:31.3 

225 Gethin Price 1400C 6:24.0 9:44.1 8:30.8 7:21.1 7:10.6 8:53.7 6:18.2 

226 Thomas W McKeown 1400S 6:51.2 9:03.7 8:33.8 7:47.4 7:24.5 8:57.2 6:23.1 

227 Joseph Keen RF1.4 7:23.9 9:59.9 9:32.4 8:58.1 8:17.2 9:51.5 7:05.0 

228 Jamil Shah 1400C 6:34.5 8:32.9 8:04.0 Stopped - SS4

229 Alan King RF2.0 6:18.6 8:18.8 8:10.3 7:17.6 6:59.6 8:24.2 6:06.9 

230 David Gathercole H1/2 5:27.4 7:33.4 7:31.5 6:44.1 6:26.2 7:42.4 5:36.7 

Times for competitors not completing stages are shown as 12:34.5 .  
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class RF1.4

1 227 Joseph Keen/Paul Barbet RF1.4 2 MG ZR 1:01:08.0 1:01:08.0

Class RF2.0

1 229 Alan King/Michael Jones RF2.0 1 Volkswagen Lupo GTI 0:51:36.0 0:51:36.0

Class 1400C

1 220 Rob Richards/Wendy Gibson 1400C 7 Peugeot 106 0:49:51.3 0:49:51.3

2 219 Mathew Evans/Daniel Evans 1400C 8 Peugeot 205 0:50:14.1 0:50:14.1 0:22.8 

3 215 Rory Jones/Tom Hughes 1400C 10 MG ZR 0:50:52.7 0:50:52.7 1:01.4 

4 221 Richard Garnett/Rob Gilham 1400C 11 Nissan Micra 0:51:01.9 0:51:01.9 1:10.6 

5 224 Ross Clements/Charlie Mason 1400C 12 MG ZR 0:54:14.5 0:54:14.5 4:23.2 

6 225 Gethin Price/Tomi Emlyn Williams 1400C 13 Nissan Micra 0:54:22.5 0:54:22.5 4:31.2 

Class 1400S

1 201 Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S 1 Talbot Sunbeam 0:44:18.1 0:44:18.1

2 202 Dave Brick/Toby Brick 1400S 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:44:25.3 0:44:25.3 0:07.2 

3 206 Steve Black/Paul Morris 1400S 3 Suzuki Swift 0:45:18.8 0:45:18.8 1:00.7 

4 213 Peter Gorst/Phillip King 1400S 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:46:37.5 0:46:37.5 2:19.4 

5 214 Noel Lappin/Ian Jones 1400S 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:17.4 0:47:17.4 2:59.3 

6 216 Dominic Hodge/Stefan Arndt 1400S 6 Nissan Micra 0:47:58.5 0:47:58.5 3:40.4 

7 217 Jayne Auden-Row/Chris Row 1400S 9 MG ZR 0:50:22.0 0:50:22.0 6:03.9 

8 226 Thomas W McKeown/Matthew S Ball 1400S 14 Vauxhall Nova SR 0:55:00.9 0:55:00.9 10:42.8 

Class H1/2

1 204 George Lepley/Arwel Jenkins H1/2 1 Hillman Avenger 0:43:59.1 0:43:59.1

2 208 Hywel Davies/Simon Jones H1/2 4 Ford Escort 0:45:44.5 0:45:44.5 1:45.4 

3 230 David Gathercole/Ken Bills H1/2 6 Ford Escort RS1600 0:47:01.7 0:47:01.7 3:02.6 

4 211 Rikki Proffitt/Dave Alcock H1/2 7 Porsche 911 0:47:40.3 0:47:40.3 3:41.2 

5 212 Simon Pickering/Colin Jenkins H1/2 8 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:56.9 0:48:56.9 4:57.8 

6 222 Miles Chamberlain/Nick Wilkins H1/2 10 Ford Cortina 0:52:59.8 0:52:59.8 9:00.7 

Class H3

1 34 Hugh Hunter/Rob Fagg H3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:44:40.7 0:44:40.7

2 80 Tom Llewellin/Ross Whittock H3 3 Ford Escort 0:45:17.3 0:45:17.3 0:36.6 

3 61 Ceiriog Hughes/J A 'Harold' Jones H3 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:57.5 0:45:57.5 1:16.8 

4 102 David Tomlin/Ian Beamond H3 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:15.7 0:52:15.7 7:35.0 

Class N3

1 62 Zak Hughes/Tom Wood N3 7 Ford Fiesta ST 0:46:14.3 0:46:14.3

2 82 Bobby Mitchell/Shannon Turnbull N3 13 Ford Fiesta ST 0:47:09.8 0:47:09.8 0:55.5 

3 79 Will Corry/Brynmor Pierce N3 14 Ford Fiesta ST 0:47:24.3 0:47:24.3 1:10.0 

4 83 David Kelly/Kenny Bustard N3 19 Ford Fiesta 0:47:56.5 0:47:56.5 1:42.2 

5 86 Matthew Baddeley/Phil Kenny N3 21 Ford Fiesta 0:50:14.0 0:50:14.0 3:59.7 

6 88 John Leckie/Jon Madoc Jones N3 23 Proton Satria RS 0:50:40.9 0:50:40.9 4:26.6 

7 89 Allan Clews/Mark Thomas N3 29 Ford Fiesta ST 0:57:16.1 0:57:16.1 11:01.8 

Class NR4

1 22 Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence NR4 4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:41:31.2 0:41:31.2

2 23 Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy NR4 8 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:41:53.5 0:41:53.5 0:22.3 

3 32 Scott Faulkner/Gareth Parry NR4 9 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:42:22.4 0:42:22.4 0:51.2 

Class R2

1 69 Perry Gardener/Keaton Williams R2 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:45:28.1 0:45:28.1

2 65 Ed Fossey/Will Rutherford R2 4 Peugeot 208 R2 0:45:38.1 0:45:38.1 0:10.0 

3 68 Tommi Meadows/Emma Morrison R2 8 Ford Fiesta R2 0:46:30.6 0:46:30.6 1:02.5 
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class R2 (Continued)

4 66 James Giddings/Sion Cunniff R2 9 Ford Fiesta R2 0:46:38.8 0:46:38.8 1:10.7 

5 70 Ross Leach/Hannah McKillop R2 11 Ford Fiesta 0:46:52.9 0:46:52.9 1:24.8 

6 75 Richard Wells/Calvin Houldsworth R2 12 Ford Fiesta 0:47:09.6 0:47:09.6 1:41.5 

7 63 Tony Simpson/Ian Bevan R2 16 Ford Fiesta 0:47:27.6 0:47:27.6 1:59.5 

8 77 Mathew Tordoff/Tim Tordoff R2 20 Ford Fiesta R2 0:48:22.8 0:48:22.8 2:54.7 

9 84 Connor Tolson/Dylan Thomas R2 24 Ford Fiesta R2 0:50:42.2 0:50:42.2 5:14.1 

Class B10

1 72 Damion Thomas/Paul Bevan B10 22 Peugeot 206 0:50:29.4 0:50:29.4

2 103 Steve Deeley/Alan Proudman B10 25 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:50:55.4 0:50:55.4 0:26.0 

Class B11

1 76 Iwan Roberts Jnr/Steve Griffith B11 6 Ford Escort G3 0:45:49.2 0:45:49.2

2 74 Tony Williams/Steve Pugh B11 17 Ford Escort RS 0:47:36.5 0:47:36.5 1:47.3 

3 93 Rob Wright/Terry Mallin B11 18 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:38.1 0:47:38.1 1:48.9 

4 94 Darren Howard/Shaun Layland B11 26 Ford Escort 0:51:10.9 0:51:10.9 5:21.7 

5 99 Mark Goodwin/Louis Goodwin B11 27 Vauxhall Chevette 0:52:02.6 0:52:02.6 6:13.4 

6 100 Jonathan Whalley/Peter Dennis B11 28 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:56.4 0:52:56.4 7:07.2 

Class B12

1 60 Damian Pratts/Jonny Tad Evans B12 1 Ford Escort 0:44:36.8 0:44:36.8

2 50 Owen McMackin/Lee Taylor B12 2 Ford Escort 0:45:14.0 0:45:14.0 0:37.2 

3 52 Allan McDowall/Gavin Heseltine B12 5 Ford Escort MkII 0:45:40.2 0:45:40.2 1:03.4 

4 57 Colin AJ Griffiths/Mike Wilding B12 10 BMW Compact 0:46:51.9 0:46:51.9 2:15.1 

5 64 Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel B12 15 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:27.1 0:47:27.1 2:50.3 

Class B13

1 25 Ian Bainbridge/Daniel May B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:41:37.4 0:41:37.4

2 24 Richard Hill/Patrick Cooper B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:42:24.0 0:42:24.0 0:46.6 

3 33 Richard Sykes/Simon Taylor B13 11 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:42:28.9 0:42:28.9 0:51.5 

4 55 Petr Krizan/Lukas Sintal B13 12 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:43:11.7 0:43:11.7 1:34.3 

5 49 Craig Cameron/Rhys Stoneman B13 13 Subaru Impreza 0:44:58.3 0:44:58.3 3:20.9 

6 54 Andy Williams/Andy Darlington B13 14 Subaru Impreza 0:45:02.7 0:45:02.7 3:25.3 

7 91 Josh Taylor/Heather Merrison B13 15 Subaru Impreza 0:47:12.4 0:47:12.4 5:35.0 

Class B14

1 106 Euan Thorburn/Paul Beaton B14 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:39:52.0 0:39:52.0

2 12 Charles Payne/Carl Williamson B14 2 Ford Fiesta 0:39:55.3 0:39:55.3 0:03.3 

3 18 Niall Henry/Damien Duffin B14 3 Citroën DS3 R5 0:40:50.6 0:40:50.6 0:58.6 

4 108 Mark McCulloch/Michael Hendry B14 6 Ford Fiesta R5 0:41:45.8 0:41:45.8 1:53.8 

5 29 Stephen Simpson/Mark Glennerster B14 7 Ford Fiesta 0:41:52.1 0:41:52.1 2:00.1 
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Visit Conwy Cambrian Rally - National B
Saturday 16th February 2019

Final Retirements
Listed by Competition Number

27 Retirements
No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

11 Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 Ford Fiesta WRC Stage 4 Rear Diff SS2

20 Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 Ford Escort Cosworth Stage 4 Hit culvert SS2

28 Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX TC2 Alternator SS1

30 Brian Bell/Paul Spooner B14 Ford Fiesta R5 Stage 2 Stuck in ditch - SS2

31 Sam Bilham/Graham Wild B14 Ford Fiesta R5 TC2 Water loss - SS2

53 Frazer Martin/Aaron Michael Lysaght B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI Stage 5 Stopped SS5

56 Baz Jordan/Paul Wakely H3 Hillman Avenger TC2 Went off - SS2

58 Tom Coughtrie/Ian Fraser H4 Mitsubishi Galant VR4 TC3C Retired in Service

59 Andrew Davison/Tom Murphy B11 Talbot Sunbeam TXR Stage 3 Stopped - SS3

71 Taylor John Gibb/Jane Nicol R2 Ford Fiesta R2 MC3 Fuel leak - Service

73 Geoff Phelps/Pete Wilson B11 Ford Escort Mk2 TC3C Mechanical failure - Service

81 Rhydian Price/Steven Brown N3 Ford Fiesta ST Stage 3 Driveshaft - SS3

85 Alex Howard/George Fleming B13 Land Rover Freelander Stage 1 Stopped - SS1

87 Elliott Stafford/Lewis Sim N3 Ford Fiesta ST TC6 OTL at TC6

90 Ian Tippett/Richard Wardle B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X TC6 Stopped SS5

92 Rob Bradley/Kevin Booth B11 Ford Escort Mk2 MC2 Loss of oil pressure - Service

95 Ron Hall/Phil Spilsted B13 Subaru Impreza TC6 Retired after SS5

96 Keith Gapper/Jordan Wilkinson B13 Subaru Impreza TC5 Rear diff broke - SS4

98 Bob Morris/Bryn Perry B13 Subaru Impreza Stage 1 Gate post - SS1

101 Bernie McLean/Garth Howell B11 Lotus Elise TC3C Retired - Missed TC3C

105 John Roberts/Al Hayward B11 Volkswagen Golf GTI Stage 3 In trees - SS3

205 Dan Evans/Jessica Hockly 1400S Suzuki Swift TC3 Broken Damper SS2

207 Hefin Lloyd-Davies/Rich Jones 1400S Vauxhall Corsa MC2 Alternator SS3

209 Kieran Darrington/Abi Haycock 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Stage 2 Engine - SS2

210 Gaz Carless/Will Atkins 1400S Ford Focus Stage 4 Engine SS2

223 Julian Birley/Steve White H1/2 Talbot Sunbeam TI TC4 Fire at start SS4

228 Jamil Shah/Katerina Prokopiou 1400C Nissan Micra TC4 Stopped - SS4
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Visit Conwy Cambrian Rally - National B
Saturday 16th February 2019

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Clocaenog 1

Fastest 64.13mph

Length 4.86 mile

No. Driver Time

106 Thorburn 4:32.8 
12 Payne 4:34.9 
18 Henry 4:37.4 
23 Thompson 4:45.5 
22 Naylor 4:46.0 
20 Joel 4:46.5 
25 Bainbridge 4:47.4 
24 Hill 4:47.5 
28 Hirst 4:48.8 
32 Faulkner 4:49.0 

SS 2 Alwen 1

Fastest 64.90mph

Length 6.82 mile

No. Driver Time

106 Thorburn 6:18.3 
12 Payne 6:19.9 
18 Henry 6:31.9 
25 Bainbridge 6:40.0 
22 Naylor 6:40.3 
29 Simpson 6:40.4 
20 Joel 6:43.4 
33 Sykes 6:44.2 
23 Thompson 6:45.1 
32 Faulkner 6:45.8 

SS 3 Elsi 1

Fastest 45.09mph

Length 4.81 mile

No. Driver Time

106 Thorburn 6:24.0 
12 Payne 6:34.5 
18 Henry 6:42.0 
22 Naylor 6:43.4 
23 Thompson 6:47.2 

108 McCulloch 6:48.7 
29 Simpson 6:49.5 
25 Bainbridge 6:50.7 
33 Sykes 6:57.9 
55 Krizan 6:58.0 

SS 4 Crafnant 1

Fastest 52.66mph

Length 4.82 mile

No. Driver Time

106 Thorburn 5:29.5 
12 Payne 5:45.8 
18 Henry 5:48.0 

108 McCulloch 5:53.0 
23 Thompson 6:00.8 
25 Bainbridge 6:01.5 
22 Naylor 6:02.1 
29 Simpson 6:02.2 
33 Sykes 6:04.6 
55 Krizan 6:07.1 

SS 5 Gwydir 1

Fastest 51.92mph

Length 4.85 mile

No. Driver Time

12 Payne 5:36.3 
106 Thorburn 5:37.2 
18 Henry 5:39.2 
22 Naylor 5:40.8 
25 Bainbridge 5:41.2 
23 Thompson 5:45.6 
29 Simpson 5:47.0 

24= Hill 5:47.1 
108= McCulloch 5:47.1 

55 Krizan 5:56.7 

SS 6 Alwen 2

Fastest 62.36mph

Length 6.82 mile

No. Driver Time

12 Payne 6:33.7 
108 McCulloch 6:43.7 
18 Henry 6:47.1 
25 Bainbridge 6:47.2 
22 Naylor 6:49.3 
29 Simpson 6:49.7 
23 Thompson 6:53.6 
32 Faulkner 6:54.4 
24 Hill 6:57.3 
33 Sykes 6:59.4 

SS 7 Clocaenog 2

Fastest 64.94mph

Length 4.86 mile

No. Driver Time

106 Thorburn 4:29.4 
12 Payne 4:30.2 
18 Henry 4:45.0 

108 McCulloch 4:46.4 
22 Naylor 4:49.3 
25 Bainbridge 4:49.4 
32 Faulkner 4:49.8 
29 Simpson 4:53.2 
24 Hill 4:54.4 
33 Sykes 4:54.6 

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 Clocaenog 1

Gravel

Length 4.86 mile

No. Driver Total

106 Thorburn 0:04:32.8
12 Payne 0:04:34.9
18 Henry 0:04:37.4
23 Thompson 0:04:45.5
22 Naylor 0:04:46.0
20 Joel 0:04:46.5
25 Bainbridge 0:04:47.4
24 Hill 0:04:47.5
28 Hirst 0:04:48.8
32 Faulkner 0:04:49.0

SS 2 Alwen 1

Gravel

Length 6.82 mile

No. Driver Total

106 Thorburn 0:10:51.1
12 Payne 0:10:54.8
18 Henry 0:11:09.3
22 Naylor 0:11:26.3
25 Bainbridge 0:11:27.4
20 Joel 0:11:29.9
29 Simpson 0:11:30.5
23 Thompson 0:11:30.6
33 Sykes 0:11:34.2
32 Faulkner 0:11:34.8

SS 3 Elsi 1

Gravel

Length 4.81 mile

No. Driver Total

106 Thorburn 0:17:15.1
12 Payne 0:17:29.3
18 Henry 0:17:51.3
22 Naylor 0:18:09.7
23 Thompson 0:18:17.8
25 Bainbridge 0:18:18.1
29 Simpson 0:18:20.0
33 Sykes 0:18:32.1
32 Faulkner 0:18:33.4

108 McCulloch 0:18:35.6

SS 4 Crafnant 1

Gravel

Length 4.82 mile

No. Driver Total

106 Thorburn 0:22:44.6
12 Payne 0:23:15.1
18 Henry 0:23:39.3
22 Naylor 0:24:11.8
23 Thompson 0:24:18.6
25 Bainbridge 0:24:19.6
29 Simpson 0:24:22.2

108 McCulloch 0:24:28.6
33 Sykes 0:24:36.7
32 Faulkner 0:24:41.4

SS 5 Gwydir 1

Gravel

Length 4.85 mile

No. Driver Total

106 Thorburn 0:28:21.8
12 Payne 0:28:51.4
18 Henry 0:29:18.5
22 Naylor 0:29:52.6
25 Bainbridge 0:30:00.8
23 Thompson 0:30:04.2
29 Simpson 0:30:09.2

108 McCulloch 0:30:15.7
24 Hill 0:30:32.3
33 Sykes 0:30:34.9

SS 6 Alwen 2

Gravel

Length 6.82 mile

No. Driver Total

106 Thorburn 0:35:22.6
12 Payne 0:35:25.1
18 Henry 0:36:05.6
22 Naylor 0:36:41.9
25 Bainbridge 0:36:48.0
23 Thompson 0:36:57.8
29 Simpson 0:36:58.9

108 McCulloch 0:36:59.4
24 Hill 0:37:29.6
32 Faulkner 0:37:32.6

SS 7 Clocaenog 2

Gravel

Length 4.86 mile

No. Driver Total

106 Thorburn 0:39:52.0
12 Payne 0:39:55.3
18 Henry 0:40:50.6
22 Naylor 0:41:31.2
25 Bainbridge 0:41:37.4

108 McCulloch 0:41:45.8
29 Simpson 0:41:52.1
23 Thompson 0:41:53.5
32 Faulkner 0:42:22.4
24 Hill 0:42:24.0
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Visit Conwy Cambrian Rally - National B
Saturday 16th February 2019

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

106 Euan Thorburn 5 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
12 Charles Payne 2 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

108 Mark McCulloch - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 -
18 Niall Henry - - 7 - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 Pat Naylor - - - 2 4 - 1 - - - - - - - -
25 Ian Bainbridge - - - 2 1 2 1 1 - - - - - - -
23 Russ Thompson - - - 1 2 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - -
29 Stephen Simpson - - - - - 2 2 2 - - - 1 - - -
20 Ian Joel - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - -
32 Scott Faulkner - - - - - - 1 1 - 2 2 1 - - -
24 Richard Hill - - - - - - - 2 2 - 2 1 - - -
33 Richard Sykes - - - - - - - 1 2 2 1 1 - - -
28 Matthew Hirst - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
55 Petr Krizan - - - - - - - - - 3 - 1 1 1 -
34 Hugh Hunter - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -

204 George Lepley - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 2 1
60 Damian Pratts - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1

201 Chris Powell - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1
54 Andy Williams - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
31 Sam Bilham - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -

202 Dave Brick - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
49 Craig Cameron - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3
59 Andrew Davison - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
61 Ceiriog Hughes - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Visit Conwy Cambrian Rally - National B
Saturday 16th February 2019

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 Clocaenog 1 2 Alwen 1 3 Elsi 1 4 Crafnant 1 5 Gwydir 1 6 Alwen 2 7 Clocaenog 2

106 4:32.8 106 6:18.3 106 6:24.0 106 5:29.5 12 5:36.3 12 6:33.7 106 4:29.4 1
12 4:34.9 12 6:19.9 12 6:34.5 12 5:45.8 106 5:37.2 108 6:43.7 12 4:30.2 2
18 4:37.4 18 6:31.9 18 6:42.0 18 5:48.0 18 5:39.2 18 6:47.1 18 4:45.0 3
23 4:45.5 25 6:40.0 22 6:43.4 108 5:53.0 22 5:40.8 25 6:47.2 108 4:46.4 4
22 4:46.0 22 6:40.3 23 6:47.2 23 6:00.8 25 5:41.2 22 6:49.3 22 4:49.3 5
20 4:46.5 29 6:40.4 108 6:48.7 25 6:01.5 23 5:45.6 29 6:49.7 25 4:49.4 6
25 4:47.4 20 6:43.4 29 6:49.5 22 6:02.1 29 5:47.0 23 6:53.6 32 4:49.8 7
24 4:47.5 33 6:44.2 25 6:50.7 29 6:02.2 24= 5:47.1 32 6:54.4 29 4:53.2 8
28 4:48.8 23 6:45.1 33 6:57.9 33 6:04.6 108= 5:47.1 24 6:57.3 24 4:54.4 9
32 4:49.0 32 6:45.8 55 6:58.0 55 6:07.1 55 5:56.7 33 6:59.4 33 4:54.6 10
33 4:50.0 24 6:49.3 32 6:58.6 24 6:07.2 32 5:56.8 106 7:00.8 23 4:55.7 11
29 4:50.1 108 6:50.3 24 7:01.2 32 6:08.0 33 5:58.2 55 7:08.2 34 5:05.8 12
31 4:54.6 55 6:52.6 201 7:02.4 204 6:16.2 204 6:00.7 54 7:11.6 60 5:06.1 13

108 4:56.6 60 7:00.2 204 7:08.8 201 6:17.6 202 6:01.9 204 7:11.8 55 5:06.4 14
60= 5:00.7 59 7:03.3 49 7:12.5 49 6:20.4 49 6:02.8 201 7:12.3 204 5:06.6 15
61= 5:00.7 54 7:06.4 202 7:14.3 60 6:21.7 201 6:03.6 60 7:16.8 201 5:08.0 16
11 5:01.4 50 7:06.9 34 7:19.6 202 6:22.3 60 6:04.3 34 7:19.6 49 5:08.8 17
59 5:01.6 61 7:08.3 50 7:20.8 69 6:25.5 206 6:08.7 202 7:20.5 202 5:09.7 18
49 5:02.2 204 7:10.5 208 7:22.4 206 6:26.5 50 6:08.8 49 7:22.6 61 5:15.6 19
55 5:02.7 76 7:11.7 61 7:22.6 34 6:27.4 34 6:09.2 61 7:25.4 206 5:15.8 20

204 5:04.5 65 7:11.8 213 7:23.0 61 6:28.4 69 6:12.2 50 7:26.0 80 5:16.2 21
202 5:04.6 202 7:12.0 206 7:23.1 54 6:29.9 80 6:15.0 69 7:26.6 208 5:18.7 22
34 5:05.3 80 7:13.5 65 7:23.3 62 6:30.2 76 6:17.6 80 7:26.7 54 5:19.5 23
76 5:07.6 52 7:13.7 82 7:24.2 80 6:30.7 52 6:18.2 206 7:28.6 69 5:21.2 24
65 5:08.3 34 7:13.8 90 7:24.7 76 6:31.2 68= 6:18.5 52 7:29.3 68 5:23.2 25
54 5:09.0 69 7:15.8 80 7:25.7 66 6:31.6 75= 6:18.5 208 7:31.1 66 5:23.5 26
80 5:09.5 90 7:16.2 54 7:26.3 213 6:32.1 213 6:19.6 65 7:31.2 52 5:23.6 27
52 5:10.8 57 7:16.9 68 7:27.7 52 6:32.9 54 6:20.0 66 7:33.4 50 5:24.5 28
73 5:12.5 62 7:17.2 69 7:28.7 208 6:33.1 79 6:20.4 77 7:33.8 65 5:27.1 29
50 5:13.6 68 7:18.1 96 7:28.9 50 6:33.4 214 6:21.1 76 7:35.3 76 5:28.0 30
30 5:14.3 201 7:18.6 230 7:31.5 65 6:34.7 65= 6:21.7 62 7:38.0 211 5:29.3 31

206 5:14.7 91 7:19.2 207 7:31.6 214 6:35.2 208= 6:21.7 93 7:39.3 82 5:29.6 32
208 5:14.8 206 7:21.4 52 7:31.7 82 6:36.4 62 6:22.5 70 7:39.7 62 5:32.8 33
201 5:15.6 58 7:22.1 70 7:31.9 57 6:37.8 63= 6:26.2 230 7:42.4 214 5:34.3 34
58= 5:15.9 208 7:22.7 57 7:32.0 68 6:37.9 230= 6:26.2 75 7:43.0 75 5:34.4 35
82= 5:15.9 64= 7:23.8 211 7:32.1 90 6:43.5 93 6:26.3 82 7:43.4 216 5:35.9 36
69 5:18.1 82= 7:23.8 58 7:32.7 230 6:44.1 83 6:27.5 57 7:45.7 70 5:36.4 37
64 5:18.3 70 7:23.9 62 7:32.9 91 6:44.3 66 6:29.8 213 7:47.3 230 5:36.7 38
56 5:18.6 213 7:24.0 214 7:34.8 70 6:44.5 91 6:30.7 79 7:49.3 74 5:37.9 39
66 5:18.8 207 7:25.2 216 7:35.2 53 6:45.0 90 6:31.4 216 7:49.9 79 5:38.0 40

207 5:19.5 63 7:26.4 91 7:35.4 64 6:45.6 211 6:31.8 74 7:53.5 63 5:39.1 41
68 5:20.0 74 7:27.9 71 7:36.8 75 6:46.7 70 6:33.8 214 7:54.0 64 5:41.0 42
62 5:20.7 71 7:28.3 53 7:37.3 63 6:47.5 64 6:33.9 91 7:54.8 213 5:41.3 43

205 5:21.7 75 7:28.6 76 7:37.8 83 6:47.8 57 6:34.9 83 7:54.9 57 5:41.7 44
91 5:22.0 93 7:30.9 79 7:38.0 74 6:48.2 216 6:36.1 64 7:58.3 83 5:42.5 45
63 5:22.4 230 7:33.4 74 7:39.0 211 6:48.6 212 6:39.5 211 8:00.6 77 5:42.7 46
70 5:22.7 53 7:35.4 63 7:39.9 216 6:50.3 77= 6:43.3 84 8:01.6 91= 5:46.0 47
57 5:22.9 77 7:36.0 212 7:40.1 79 6:50.5 215= 6:43.3 68 8:05.2 212= 5:46.0 48
71 5:24.2 79 7:37.9 223 7:40.8 93 6:52.6 86 6:44.0 63 8:06.1 84 5:51.8 49
90 5:24.4 66 7:39.8 87 7:41.3 212 6:54.3 74= 6:45.3 219 8:08.1 220 5:52.7 50
74 5:24.7 81 7:41.5 66 7:41.9 77 6:58.2 220= 6:45.3 220 8:09.1 93 5:54.4 51
53 5:25.5 211 7:42.1 64= 7:46.2 220 7:03.1 72 6:50.2 87 8:11.6 217 5:55.5 52
75 5:26.9 87 7:42.9 93= 7:46.2 215 7:04.0 99 6:50.7 102 8:13.0 219 6:02.0 53

230 5:27.4 102 7:43.2 60 7:47.0 87 7:05.1 219 6:51.5 72 8:14.2 99 6:02.7 54
209 5:27.9 83 7:43.7 215 7:48.4 72 7:08.8 88 6:53.9 99 8:15.2 215 6:03.6 55
96 5:28.1 73 7:44.8 221 7:49.9 88 7:09.1 103 6:55.0 217 8:15.3 221 6:03.8 56
93 5:28.4 214 7:46.5 83 7:50.0 219 7:09.2 217 6:56.0 215 8:16.2 86 6:05.5 57
83 5:30.1 216 7:47.0 219 7:50.7 96 7:09.5 221 6:56.8 212 8:17.5 94 6:06.3 58

79= 5:30.2 49 7:49.0 75 7:51.5 217 7:10.5 222 6:59.3 86 8:18.5 88= 6:06.9 59
213= 5:30.2 210 7:50.3 92= 7:53.0 221 7:10.6 229 6:59.6 94 8:20.1 229= 6:06.9 60
214 5:31.5 99 7:52.7 220= 7:53.0 86 7:12.9 102 7:03.8 103 8:21.7 72 6:09.3 61
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Visit Conwy Cambrian Rally - National B
Saturday 16th February 2019

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 Clocaenog 1 2 Alwen 1 3 Elsi 1 4 Crafnant 1 5 Gwydir 1 6 Alwen 2 7 Clocaenog 2

210 5:33.6 92 7:52.9 86 7:55.4 99 7:14.9 87 7:09.1 221 8:24.1 102 6:11.5 62
77= 5:34.2 212 7:57.8 217 7:55.9 103 7:15.4 225 7:10.6 229 8:24.2 222 6:13.8 63
87= 5:34.2 72 7:59.5 88 7:58.3 94 7:17.0 84 7:12.2 88 8:32.4 225 6:18.2 64
211 5:35.8 94 8:02.1 73 7:59.9 229 7:17.6 95 7:14.2 101 8:40.6 87 6:19.4 65
212 5:41.7 84 8:03.3 99 8:03.1 102 7:17.8 94 7:14.3 100 8:46.8 226 6:23.1 66
216 5:44.1 100 8:03.6 228 8:04.0 225 7:21.1 61= 7:16.5 224 8:48.1 103 6:23.5 67
102 5:46.4 86 8:04.2 103 8:04.1 84 7:21.4 82= 7:16.5 225 8:53.7 224 6:31.3 68
92 5:47.3 223 8:05.6 100 8:07.9 222 7:22.7 100 7:21.7 226 8:57.2 100 6:52.6 69
94 5:47.8 103 8:06.2 229 8:10.3 95 7:26.2 101 7:22.2 222 9:05.1 89 7:03.1 70
72 5:48.7 88 8:07.5 222 8:11.7 100 7:41.0 224 7:24.1 89 9:29.3 227 7:05.0 71

103 5:49.5 220 8:09.3 84 8:13.3 101 7:45.1 226 7:24.5 227 9:51.5 101 7:06.8 72
81 5:49.8 217 8:12.7 77 8:14.6 226 7:47.4 89 7:48.2 73
88 5:52.8 101 8:13.5 72 8:18.7 224 7:54.5 227 8:17.2 74
86 5:53.5 219 8:14.8 101 8:23.0 89 8:09.1 75

217 5:56.1 105 8:16.9 94 8:23.3 227 8:58.1 76
95 5:56.2 229 8:18.8 224 8:25.5 77

219 5:57.8 11 8:21.5 95 8:28.1 78
84 5:58.6 221 8:25.1 225 8:30.8 79

220 5:58.8 96 8:26.2 226 8:33.8 80
223 6:00.4 228 8:32.9 89 8:56.9 81
100 6:02.8 215 8:36.8 227 9:32.4 82
101 6:09.7 224 8:44.9 102 10:00.0 83
221 6:11.6 222 8:49.9 11= 25:00.0 84
222 6:17.3 226 9:03.7 20= 25:00.0 85
229 6:18.6 89 9:08.0 210= 25:00.0 86
215 6:20.4 95 9:23.2 87
105 6:20.7 225 9:44.1 88
225 6:24.0 227 9:59.9 89
224 6:26.1 205 14:00.0 90
228 6:34.5 91
89 6:41.5 92

226 6:51.2 93
227 7:23.9 94
99 7:43.3 95

Times for competitors not completing stages are shown as 12:34.5 .  
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Visit Conwy Cambrian Rally - National B
Saturday 16th February 2019

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 Clocaenog 1 2 Alwen 1 3 Elsi 1 4 Crafnant 1 5 Gwydir 1 6 Alwen 2 7 Clocaenog 2

106 0:04:32.8 106 0:10:51.1 106 0:17:15.1 106 0:22:44.6 106 0:28:21.8 106 0:35:22.6 106 0:39:52.01
12 0:04:34.9 12 0:10:54.8 12 0:17:29.3 12 0:23:15.1 12 0:28:51.4 12 0:35:25.1 12 0:39:55.32
18 0:04:37.4 18 0:11:09.3 18 0:17:51.3 18 0:23:39.3 18 0:29:18.5 18 0:36:05.6 18 0:40:50.63
23 0:04:45.5 22 0:11:26.3 22 0:18:09.7 22 0:24:11.8 22 0:29:52.6 22 0:36:41.9 22 0:41:31.24
22 0:04:46.0 25 0:11:27.4 23 0:18:17.8 23 0:24:18.6 25 0:30:00.8 25 0:36:48.0 25 0:41:37.45
20 0:04:46.5 20 0:11:29.9 25 0:18:18.1 25 0:24:19.6 23 0:30:04.2 23 0:36:57.8 108 0:41:45.86
25 0:04:47.4 29 0:11:30.5 29 0:18:20.0 29 0:24:22.2 29 0:30:09.2 29 0:36:58.9 29 0:41:52.17
24 0:04:47.5 23 0:11:30.6 33 0:18:32.1 108 0:24:28.6 108 0:30:15.7 108 0:36:59.4 23 0:41:53.58
28 0:04:48.8 33 0:11:34.2 32 0:18:33.4 33 0:24:36.7 24 0:30:32.3 24 0:37:29.6 32 0:42:22.49
32 0:04:49.0 32 0:11:34.8 108 0:18:35.6 32 0:24:41.4 33 0:30:34.9 32 0:37:32.6 24 0:42:24.010
33 0:04:50.0 24 0:11:36.8 24 0:18:38.0 24 0:24:45.2 32 0:30:38.2 33 0:37:34.3 33 0:42:28.911
29 0:04:50.1 108 0:11:46.9 55 0:18:53.3 55 0:25:00.4 55 0:30:57.1 55 0:38:05.3 55 0:43:11.712
31 0:04:54.6 55 0:11:55.3 204 0:19:23.8 204 0:25:40.0 204 0:31:40.7 204 0:38:52.5 204 0:43:59.113

108 0:04:56.6 60 0:12:00.9 202 0:19:30.9 202 0:25:53.2 202 0:31:55.1 201 0:39:10.1 201 0:44:18.114
60= 0:05:00.7 59 0:12:04.9 61 0:19:31.6 201 0:25:54.2 201 0:31:57.8 202 0:39:15.6 202 0:44:25.315
61= 0:05:00.7 61 0:12:09.0 201 0:19:36.6 61 0:26:00.0 60 0:32:13.9 60 0:39:30.7 60 0:44:36.816
11 0:05:01.4 204 0:12:15.0 34 0:19:38.7 34 0:26:06.1 34 0:32:15.3 34 0:39:34.9 34 0:44:40.717
59 0:05:01.6 54 0:12:15.4 50 0:19:41.3 60 0:26:09.6 50 0:32:23.5 54 0:39:43.2 49 0:44:58.318
49 0:05:02.2 202 0:12:16.6 54 0:19:41.7 54 0:26:11.6 49 0:32:26.9 49 0:39:49.5 54 0:45:02.719
55 0:05:02.7 34 0:12:19.1 65 0:19:43.4 50 0:26:14.7 54 0:32:31.6 50 0:39:49.5 50 0:45:14.020

204 0:05:04.5 76 0:12:19.3 60 0:19:47.9 65 0:26:18.1 80 0:32:34.4 80 0:40:01.1 80 0:45:17.321
202 0:05:04.6 65 0:12:20.1 80 0:19:48.7 80 0:26:19.4 206 0:32:34.4 206 0:40:03.0 206 0:45:18.822
34 0:05:05.3 50 0:12:20.5 52 0:19:56.2 49 0:26:24.1 65 0:32:39.8 69 0:40:06.9 69 0:45:28.123
76 0:05:07.6 80 0:12:23.0 76 0:19:57.1 206 0:26:25.7 69 0:32:40.3 65 0:40:11.0 65 0:45:38.124
65 0:05:08.3 52 0:12:24.5 206 0:19:59.2 69 0:26:28.1 76 0:32:45.9 52 0:40:16.6 52 0:45:40.225
54 0:05:09.0 69 0:12:33.9 208 0:19:59.9 76 0:26:28.3 52 0:32:47.3 76 0:40:21.2 208 0:45:44.526
80 0:05:09.5 201 0:12:34.2 69 0:20:02.6 52 0:26:29.1 208 0:32:54.7 208 0:40:25.8 76 0:45:49.227
52 0:05:10.8 206 0:12:36.1 49 0:20:03.7 208 0:26:33.0 68 0:33:02.2 62 0:40:41.5 61 0:45:57.528
73 0:05:12.5 208 0:12:37.5 82 0:20:03.9 82 0:26:40.3 62 0:33:03.5 61 0:40:41.9 62 0:46:14.329
50 0:05:13.6 62 0:12:37.9 90 0:20:05.3 62 0:26:41.0 213 0:33:08.9 213 0:40:56.2 68 0:46:30.630
30 0:05:14.3 58 0:12:38.0 68 0:20:05.8 68 0:26:43.7 61 0:33:16.5 68 0:41:07.4 213 0:46:37.531

206 0:05:14.7 68 0:12:38.1 58 0:20:10.7 90 0:26:48.8 90 0:33:20.2 57 0:41:10.2 66 0:46:38.832
208 0:05:14.8 82 0:12:39.7 62 0:20:10.8 213 0:26:49.3 57 0:33:24.5 66 0:41:15.3 57 0:46:51.933
201 0:05:15.6 57 0:12:39.8 57 0:20:11.8 57 0:26:49.6 91 0:33:31.6 70 0:41:16.5 70 0:46:52.934
58= 0:05:15.9 90 0:12:40.6 207 0:20:16.3 91 0:27:00.9 70 0:33:36.8 230 0:41:25.0 230 0:47:01.735
82= 0:05:15.9 91 0:12:41.2 91 0:20:16.6 70 0:27:03.0 66 0:33:41.9 91 0:41:26.4 75 0:47:09.636
69 0:05:18.1 64 0:12:42.1 213 0:20:17.2 66 0:27:12.1 63 0:33:42.4 75 0:41:35.2 82 0:47:09.837
64 0:05:18.3 207 0:12:44.7 70 0:20:18.5 64 0:27:13.9 230 0:33:42.6 82 0:41:40.2 91 0:47:12.438
56 0:05:18.6 70 0:12:46.6 64 0:20:28.3 63 0:27:16.2 64 0:33:47.8 214 0:41:43.1 214 0:47:17.439
66 0:05:18.8 63 0:12:48.8 63 0:20:28.7 230 0:27:16.4 214 0:33:49.1 93 0:41:43.7 79 0:47:24.340

207 0:05:19.5 49 0:12:51.2 71 0:20:29.3 74 0:27:19.8 75 0:33:52.2 64 0:41:46.1 64 0:47:27.141
68 0:05:20.0 71 0:12:52.5 74 0:20:31.6 53 0:27:23.2 82 0:33:56.8 79 0:41:46.3 63 0:47:27.642
62 0:05:20.7 74 0:12:52.6 230 0:20:32.3 214 0:27:28.0 79 0:33:57.0 63 0:41:48.5 74 0:47:36.543

205 0:05:21.7 213 0:12:54.2 53 0:20:38.2 75 0:27:33.7 93 0:34:04.4 74 0:41:58.6 93 0:47:38.144
91 0:05:22.0 75 0:12:55.5 66 0:20:40.5 79 0:27:36.6 74 0:34:05.1 211 0:42:11.0 211 0:47:40.345
63 0:05:22.4 73 0:12:57.3 93 0:20:45.5 93 0:27:38.1 211 0:34:10.4 83 0:42:14.0 83 0:47:56.546
70 0:05:22.7 66 0:12:58.6 79 0:20:46.1 211 0:27:38.6 83 0:34:19.1 216 0:42:22.6 216 0:47:58.547
57 0:05:22.9 93 0:12:59.3 75 0:20:47.0 83 0:27:51.6 216 0:34:32.7 77 0:42:40.1 77 0:48:22.848
71 0:05:24.2 230 0:13:00.8 211 0:20:50.0 216 0:27:56.6 212 0:34:53.4 212 0:43:10.9 212 0:48:56.949
90 0:05:24.4 53 0:13:00.9 214 0:20:52.8 87 0:28:03.5 77 0:35:06.3 220 0:43:58.6 220 0:49:51.350
74 0:05:24.7 79 0:13:08.1 73 0:20:57.2 212 0:28:13.9 87 0:35:12.6 86 0:44:08.5 86 0:50:14.051
53 0:05:25.5 77 0:13:10.2 87 0:20:58.4 77 0:28:23.0 220 0:35:49.5 219 0:44:12.1 219 0:50:14.152
75 0:05:26.9 83 0:13:13.8 83 0:21:03.8 96 0:28:32.7 86 0:35:50.0 72 0:44:20.1 217 0:50:22.053

230 0:05:27.4 87 0:13:17.1 216 0:21:06.3 220 0:29:04.2 88 0:36:01.6 217 0:44:26.5 72 0:50:29.454
209 0:05:27.9 211 0:13:17.9 212 0:21:19.6 86 0:29:06.0 219 0:36:04.0 103 0:44:31.9 88 0:50:40.955
96 0:05:28.1 214 0:13:18.0 96 0:21:23.2 88 0:29:07.7 72 0:36:05.9 88 0:44:34.0 84 0:50:42.256
93 0:05:28.4 11 0:13:22.9 77 0:21:24.8 219 0:29:12.5 103 0:36:10.2 215 0:44:49.1 215 0:50:52.757
83 0:05:30.1 210 0:13:23.9 92 0:21:33.2 103 0:29:15.2 217 0:36:11.2 84 0:44:50.4 103 0:50:55.458

79= 0:05:30.2 102 0:13:29.6 223 0:21:46.8 217 0:29:15.2 215 0:36:32.9 221 0:44:58.1 221 0:51:01.959
213= 0:05:30.2 216 0:13:31.1 86 0:21:53.1 72 0:29:15.7 221 0:36:34.0 94 0:45:04.6 94 0:51:10.960
214 0:05:31.5 81 0:13:31.3 88 0:21:58.6 94 0:29:30.2 94 0:36:44.5 229 0:45:29.1 229 0:51:36.061
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Visit Conwy Cambrian Rally - National B
Saturday 16th February 2019

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 Clocaenog 1 2 Alwen 1 3 Elsi 1 4 Crafnant 1 5 Gwydir 1 6 Alwen 2 7 Clocaenog 2

210 0:05:33.6 212 0:13:39.5 103 0:21:59.8 84 0:29:36.6 84 0:36:48.8 99 0:45:59.9 99 0:52:02.662
77= 0:05:34.2 92 0:13:40.2 220 0:22:01.1 221 0:29:37.2 229 0:37:04.9 100 0:46:03.8 102 0:52:15.763
87= 0:05:34.2 72 0:13:48.2 219 0:22:03.3 215 0:29:49.6 100 0:37:17.0 102 0:46:04.2 100 0:52:56.464
211 0:05:35.8 94 0:13:49.9 217 0:22:04.7 100 0:29:55.3 222 0:37:40.9 222 0:46:46.0 222 0:52:59.865
212 0:05:41.7 96 0:13:54.3 72 0:22:06.9 229 0:30:05.3 99 0:37:44.7 224 0:47:43.2 224 0:54:14.566
216 0:05:44.1 103 0:13:55.7 94 0:22:13.2 222 0:30:41.6 102 0:37:51.2 225 0:48:04.3 225 0:54:22.567
102 0:05:46.4 86 0:13:57.7 100 0:22:14.3 102 0:30:47.4 95 0:38:27.9 226 0:48:37.8 226 0:55:00.968
92 0:05:47.3 88 0:14:00.3 84 0:22:15.2 99 0:30:54.0 224 0:38:55.1 89 0:50:13.0 89 0:57:16.169
94 0:05:47.8 84 0:14:01.9 221 0:22:26.6 95 0:31:13.7 225 0:39:10.6 227 0:54:03.0 227 1:01:08.070
72 0:05:48.7 223 0:14:06.0 215 0:22:45.6 224 0:31:31.0 226 0:39:40.671

103 0:05:49.5 100 0:14:06.4 101 0:22:46.2 225 0:32:00.0 89 0:40:43.772
81 0:05:49.8 220 0:14:08.1 229 0:22:47.7 226 0:32:16.1 227 0:44:11.573
88 0:05:52.8 217 0:14:08.8 228 0:23:11.4 89 0:32:55.574
86 0:05:53.5 219 0:14:12.6 222 0:23:18.9 227 0:35:54.375

217 0:05:56.1 101 0:14:23.2 102 0:23:29.676
95 0:05:56.2 221 0:14:36.7 224 0:23:36.577

219 0:05:57.8 229 0:14:37.4 99 0:23:39.178
84 0:05:58.6 105 0:14:37.6 95 0:23:47.579

220 0:05:58.8 215 0:14:57.2 226 0:24:28.780
223 0:06:00.4 222 0:15:07.2 225 0:24:38.981
100 0:06:02.8 228 0:15:07.4 89 0:24:46.482
101 0:06:09.7 224 0:15:11.0 227 0:26:56.283
221 0:06:11.6 95 0:15:19.484
222 0:06:17.3 99 0:15:36.085
229 0:06:18.6 89 0:15:49.586
215 0:06:20.4 226 0:15:54.987
105 0:06:20.7 225 0:16:08.188
225 0:06:24.0 227 0:17:23.889
224 0:06:26.1 205 0:19:21.790
228 0:06:34.591
89 0:06:41.592

226 0:06:51.293
227 0:07:23.994
99 0:07:43.395
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